Footprint: 150 mm2	 Footprint: 115 mm2
Product brief
OptiMOS™ in TO-Leadless
A package optimized for high power applications
Infineon’s OptiMOS™ power MOSFET in TO-Leadless package is optimized for high current
applications up to 300 A, such as forklifts, light electric vehicles (LEV), power tools,
point-of-loads (POL), telecom and e-fuses. Furthermore, the 60 percent smaller package
size enables a very compact design. Compared to D²PAK 7-pin, TO-Leadless shows a

1.0
0.5
0
VDS [V]
D2PAK 7-pin TO-leadless
30 60 80 100 120
Package Voltage
[V] Product number RDS(on) max. @10 V
[mΩ]
ID max.
[A]
TO-Leadless
30 IPT004N03L 0.4 300
60 IPT007N06N 0.75 240
80
IPT012N08N5 1.2 300
IPT019N08N5 1.9 247
IPT029N08N5 2.9 169
100
IPT015N10N5 1.5 300
IPT020N10N3 2.0 300
IPT020N10N5 2.0 260
IPT026N10N5 2.6 202
120 IPT030N12N3 G 3.0 237
150 IPT059N15N3 5.9 155
200 IPT111N20NFD 11.1 96
250 IPT210N25NFD 21.0 69
Cu-tracks on PCB
PCB